
Reso. No. RES-2017-162 

Page 1 of 1 

 RESOLUTION NO. RES-2017-162 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING A 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT F001036 WITH 

COMMUNITY CRIME PREVENTION ASSOCIATES FOR EVALUATION SERVICES FOR 

THE MEASURE O CHOICE GRANT PROGRAM 

 

WHEREAS, on October 15, 2015, the City entered into a Professional Services 

Agreement with Community Crime Prevention Associates for evaluation services for the 

Measure O CHOICE Grant Program in the amount of $50,000 (Agreement); and 

 

WHEREAS, on October 13, 2016, the City approved a Second Amendment to the 

Agreement to extend services and compensation by $50,000 for a total contract amount of 

$100,000; and   

 

WHEREAS, the City of Santa Rosa’s Office of Community Engagement is overseeing 

the development of a new strategic plan for the Santa Rosa Violence Prevention Partnership, thus 

requiring an extension of evaluation services until the strategic plan has been accepted by the 

City Council. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa 

authorizes the City Manager or his designee to execute and approve the Third Amendment to the 

Professional Services Agreement between the City and Community Crime Prevention Associates 

for $16,700 with a cumulative not to exceed amount of $116,700, in substantially the same form 

as Exhibit A attached hereto, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney. 

 

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 29th day of August, 2017. 

 

AYES: (7) Mayor Coursey. Vice Mayor Tibbetts, Council Members Combs, Olivares, 

Rogers, Sawyer, Schwedhelm 

 

NOES:  (0) 

 

ABSENT: (0) 

ABSTAIN: (0)  

 

ATTEST: __________________________ APPROVED: ______________________________ 

City Clerk        Mayor 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

________________________ 

City Attorney 

 

Exhibit A – Third Amendment to Agreement with Community Crime Prevention Associates  


